Meriden |
Bus Services

Sﬂ Flo&
‘©® MERIDEN Meriden girls
& AN ANGLICAN SCHOOL FOR GIRLS

make their



Carlingford

Dundas . =
Ermington s
Dundas Valley > S =
c 2 =z
Went th _qc“'} s g %
entwor -
ROUTE 7 | Point g 2 g G ROUTE 2
[
Hunters Hill
Concord
Newington West g Breakfast Point Woolwich
Cabarita
Drummoyne
Sydney Concord
e ROUTE 6
Park North Strathfield Russell Lea
Concord (B:anada Fve 8
STRATHFIELD o
() ROUTE 5
| Croydon =
Park =
<
<
o 0 Canterbury
5 % 3 ROUTE 8
s 3 3 Earlwood
1) )
a
Beverly Hills
Hurstville
Blakehurst
Sylvania
Miranda Taren Point

ROUTE 1



Meriden Bus Services

Routes

ROUTE 5 DRUMMOYNE

ROUTE 6 CONCORD
ROUTE 7 CARLINGFORD

ROUTE 8 EARLWOOD

YOU CAN ALSO FIND THE MOST
UP-TO-DATE TIMETABLES ON MERIDEN EVE OR
AT WWW.MERIDEN.COM.AU

For general enquiries, new applications
and other administrative matters, please contact:

JUNIOR SCHOOL OFFICE
8:00am — 4:00pm
Ph: 9752 9417

juniorschool@meriden.nsw.edu.au

SENIOR SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION OFFICE
7:30am — 4:30pm
Ph: 9752 9444

enquiries@meriden.nsw.edu.au

For urgent matters outside the above office hours,
please contact the operator of the Meriden bus services:
NSBC Operations Centre Ph: 9427 8533



CURRENT TIMETABI—E EFFECTIVE FROM TERM 3, 2023

Note: Changes to bus routes occur from time to time. Visit www.meriden.nsw.edu.au or the Meriden App for up-to-date information.

Taren Point

(51 SEATER)

Woolwich

(39 SEATER)

MORNING PICK UP POINT DEPARTS
Taren Point Holt Road, near Flower Power 6:30am
Miranda Box Road, outside Hungry Jacks 6:40am
Sylvania Southgate Shopping Centre, 6:50am
on Port Hacking Road
Blakehurst Church Street Reserve 7:00am
Hurstville Hurstville Station, Stand L, 7:10am
on Ormonde Pde
Hurstville Patrick Street, at Ruby St 7:17am
Beverly Hills | Morgan Street, near King Georges Road 7:30am
Strathfield Homebush Rd, at Gelling Ave 7:57am
(Strathfield Park)
Arrive Meriden 8:05am
AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS
Depart Meriden 3:20pm
Strathfield Homebush Rd, opp Strathfield Park 3:25pm
Beverly Hills | King Georges Road, at Norfolk Ave 3:50pm
Hurstville Hurstville Station, Stand L, 3:58pm
on Ormonde Pde
Blakehurst King Georges Road, at Terry Street 4:05pm
Blakehurst Princess Highway, on Bunyala Street 4:15pm
(Todd Park)
Sylvania Evelyn Street, after Richmond Ave 4:25pm
(outside park)
Taren Point | Holt Road, near Flower Power 4:40pm
Hurstville Late Bus (years 5 - 72 students only)
AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS
Depart Meriden 5:30pm
Strathfield Homebush Rd, opp Strathfield Park 5:35pm
Beverly Hills | King Georges Road, at Norfolk Ave 5:55pm
Hurstville Hurstville Station, Stand L, 6:05pm

on Ormonde Pde

MORNING PICK UP POINT DEPARTS
Woolwich Woolwich Rd, at Franki Ave 7:00am
Hunters Hill Gladesville Rd, near Howard P1 7:08am
Gladesville Pittwater Road, near Venus St 7:15am
Gladesville Ross St, at Blair St 7:20am
Tennyson Point | Morrison Rd, near Tennyson Rd 7:25am
Putney Morrison Rd, at Delange Rd 7:30am
Putney Charles St, at Phillip Rd 7:32am
Putney Waterview St, at Charles St 7:34am
Putney Waterview St, at Princes St 7:35am
Rhodes Concord Rd, near Mary St 7:40am
Concord West | Concord Rd, at Currawang St 7:43am
Concord West Concord Rd, at Nirrandra St 7:45am
Concord West | Concord Rd, near Correys Ave 7:47am
Arrive Meriden 8:06am
AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS
Depart Meriden 3:20pm
Concord West | Concord Rd, near Correys Ave 3:35pm
Concord West | Concord Rd, near Victoria Ave 3:39pm
Concord West | Concord Rd, near Wallaroy St 3:45pm
Rhodes Concord Rd, near Mary St 3:50pm
Putney Waterview St, at Princes St 3:56pm
Putney Waterview St, at Charles St 3:59pm
Putney Charles St, at Phillip Rd 4:01pm
Putney Morrison Rd, at Delange Rd 4:05pm
Gladesville Morrison Rd, near Tennyson Rd 4:09pm
Gladesville Ross St, at Raven St 4:14pm
Gladesville Pittwater Road, near Venus St 4:20pm
Hunters Hill Gladesville Rd, near Howard P1 4:28pm
Woolwich Woolwich Rd, at Franki Ave 4:40pm




CURRENT TIMETABI—E EFFECTIVE FROM TERM 3, 2023

Note: Changes to bus routes occur from time to time. Visit www.meriden.nsw.edu.au or the Meriden App for up-to-date information.

lllawong

(27 SEATER)

Balmain

(39 SEATER)

MORNING PICK UP POINT DEPARTS
Illawong Fowler Rd, near Hobart P1 6:50am
Alfords Point Brushwood Dr, near Watergum P1 6:55am
Padstow Heights | Dilke Rd, near Clancy St 7:08am
Oatley Oatley Station, Oatley Pde 7:20am
Strathfield Homebush Rd, at Gelling Ave 7:58am
(Strathfield Park)
Arrive Meriden 8:05am
AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS
Depart Meriden 3:20pm
Strathfield Homebush Rd, 3:25pm
opp Strathfield Park

Oatley Oatley Station, Oatley Pde 3:55pm
Padstow Heights | Dilke Rd, near Clancy St 4:10pm
Alfords Point Brushwood Dr, near Watergum Pl 4:20pm
Illawong Fowler Rd, near Hobart P1 4:25pm
Hurstville Late Bus (years 5 - 72 students only)

AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS
Depart Meriden 5:30pm
Strathfield Homebush Rd, opp Strathfield Park 5:35pm
Beverly Hills | King Georges Road, at Norfolk Ave 5:55pm
Hurstville Hurstville Station, Stand L, 6:05pm

on Ormonde Pde

MORNING PICK UP POINT DEPARTS
Balmain Darling St, at Short St 7:05am
Balmain Darling St, near Elliott St 7:07am
Rozelle Balmain Rd, at Cecily St 7:15am
Leichhardt Allen St, near Elswick St 7:20am
Dulwich Hill Old Canterbury Rd, at Windsor Rd 7:30am
Dulwich Hill Old Canterbury Rd, opp Yeo Park 7:33am
Summer Hill Queen St, at Armstrong St 7:40am
Enfield Liverpool Rd, 7:50am
at St Joseph’s Primary School
Enfield Liverpool Rd, at Beaumaris St 7:52am
Arrive Meriden 8:02am
AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS
Depart Meriden 3:20pm
Enfield Liverpool Rd, at Mintaro Ave 3:29pm
Enfield Liverpool Rd, at Wentworth Rd 3:30pm
Enfield Liverpool Rd, opp St Joseph’s Primary | 3:32pm
School
Summer Hill Queen St, opp Armstrong St 3:45pm
Dulwich Hill Old Canterbury Rd, at Yeo Park 3:50pm
Dulwich Hill Old Canterbury Rd, at Edward St 3:55pm
Leichhardt Allen St, at North St 4:05pm
Leichhardt Allen St, at Norton St 4:10pm
Lilyfield Perry St, at Mary St 4:13pm
Rozelle Balmain Rd, at Cecily St 4:15pm
Balmain Darling St, near Elliott St 4:22pm
Balmain Darling St, near Rowntree St 4:23pm
Balmain Darling St, at Mort St 4:25pm




CURRENT TIMETABLE EFFECTIVE FROM TERM 3, 2023

Note: Changes to bus routes occur from time to time. Visit www.meriden.nsw.edu.au or the Meriden App for up-to-date information.

ROUTE 5

(39 SEATER)

ROUTE 6

Concord

(27 SEATER)

MORNING PICK UP POINT DEPARTS
Concord Majors Bay Rd, near Correys Ave 7:10am
Breakfast Point | Tennyson Rd, near Northcote St 7:15am
Breakfast Point | Tennyson Rd, near McDonald St 7:18am
Cabarita Cabarita Rd, opp Cabarita Park 7:25am
Cabarita Cabarita Rd, at Waine St 7:28am
Cabarita Cabarita Rd, at Kitchener Ave 7:33am
Concord Wellbank St, at Concord Library 7:40am
North Concord Rd, at Homedale Ave 7:44am
Strathfield

Arrive Meriden 8:00am
AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS
Depart Meriden 3:20pm
North Concord Rd, at Nelson Rd 3:30pm
Strathfield

Concord Wellbank St, at Concord Library 3:34pm
Concord Majors Bay Rd, near Correys Ave 3:36pm
Breakfast Point | Tennyson Rd, near Northcote St 3:46pm
Breakfast Point | Tennyson Rd, near McDonald St 3:51pm
Cabarita Cabarita Rd, opp Cabarita Park 3:56pm
Cabarita Cabarita Rd, at Waine St 4:01pm
Cabarita Cabarita Rd, at Kitchener Ave 4:06pm

Drummoyne
MORNING PICK UP POINT DEPARTS
Drummoyne Wrights Rd, at Lyons Rd 7:30am
Drummoyne Lyons Rd, at Thompson St 7:32am
Drummoyne Lyons Rd, at Gipps St 7:33am
Russell Lea Lyons Rd, at Brent St 7:36am
Russell Lea Lyons Rd, at Ingham Ave 7:40am
Five Dock Lyons Rd West, at West St 7:40am
Canada Bay Lyons Rd West, at Regatta Rd 7:46am
Concord Gipps St, at Goddard Park 7:52am
Arrive Meriden 8:00am
AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS
Depart Meriden 3:20pm
Concord Gipps St, at Queen Elizabeth Park 3:40pm
Canada Bay Lyons Rd West, at Regatta Rd 3:46pm
Five Dock Lyons Rd West, at West St 3:50pm
Russell Lea Lyons Rd, at Myalora St 3:53pm
Russell Lea Lyons Rd, at Mons St 3:56pm
Drummoyne Lyons Rd, at Gipps St 4:00pm
Drummoyne Lyons Rd, at Thompson St 4:02pm
Drummoyne Wrights Rd, at Lyons Rd 4:05pm
Drummoyne

Russell Lea
Five Dock
Concord Canada Vely

Bay

ROUTE 5
STRATHFIELD

Cabarita
ROUTE 6
North Strathfield

STRATHFIELD

Breakfast Point




CURRENT TIMETABI—E EFFECTIVE FROM TERM 3, 2023

Note: Changes to bus routes occur from time to time. Visit www.meriden.nsw.edu.au or the Meriden App for up-to-date information.

ROUTE 7 ROUTE 8

Carlingford Earlwood

MORNING PICK UP POINT DEPARTS MORNING PICK UP POINT DEPARTS
Carlingford Terry Rd, at Marsden Rd 7:00am Clemton Park | William St, opp shops 7:05am
Dundas Valley Marsden Rd, before Lawson St 7:02am Earlwood Cameron Ave, opp Lanark Ave 7:07am
Ermington Steward St, at Lottic Stewart Hospital | 7:04am Canterbury Canterbury Station, Stand D 7:15am
Dundas Kissing Point Rd, at Freemont St 7:08am Canterbury King St, at Canterbury Racecourse 7:17am
Ermington Kissing Point Rd, at William St 7:1lam Ashbury Milton St, near Palace St 7:19am
Ermington Victoria Rd, at Turner St 7:13am Croydon Park | Georges River Rd, at Hay St 7:2lam
Ermington Silverwater Rd, at South St 7:19am Croydon Park | Georges River Rd, opp Brighton St 7:23am
Newington Ave of Europe, at shops 7:25am Croydon Park | Brighton Ave, at park 7:25am
Newington Newington Bvd, 7:28am Campsie Beamish St, opp Ninth Ave 7:28am
Newington ;j;; l;ier?v\i/\ljig;;)r;g:blic School 7:29am Belmore Lakemba St, at Cecilia St 7:32am
Wentworth Point Hill Rd, at Burroway Rd 7:34am Belmore guxwood Rd, opp Belmore Boys High | 7:35am
‘Wentworth Point Hill Rd, at Nuvolari P1 7:36am Belfield Burwood Rd, at Clarence St 7:37am
Sydney Olympic Park | Australia Ave, at Figtree Dr 7:42am Belfield Burwood Rd, at shops 7:39am
Arrive Meriden 8:00am Arrive Meriden 7:52am
AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS AFTERNOON DROP OFF POINT DEPARTS
Depart Meriden 3:20pm Depart Meriden 3:20pm
Sydney Olympic Park | Australia Ave, opp Bicentennial Park | 3:36pm Belfield Burwood Rd, at shops 3:46pm
Sydney Olympic Park | Australia Ave, near Herb Elliott Ave 3:38pm Belfield Burwood Rd, at Clarence St 3:48pm
Wentworth Point Hill Rd, at Burroway Rd 3:44pm Belmore Burwood Rd, at Belmore Boys’ High 3:50pm
Wentworth Point Hill Rd, at Nuvolari P1 3:46pm School

Newington John Tan Wing Pde 3:50pm Belmore Lakemba St, at Cecilia St 3:53pm
Newington Newington Bvd, 3:52pm Campsie Beamish St, opp Lofts Garden 3:57pm

near Newington Public School Croydon Park | Brighton Ave, at Mildura Reserve 4:00pm
Newington Ave of Europe, 3:55pm Croydon Park | Georges River Rd, at Croydon Park 4:02pm
at Neighbourhood Centre Primary School
Ermington Silverwater Rd, at South St 4:01pm Croydon Park | Georges River Rd, at Holborow St 4:04pm
Ermington Victoria Rd, after Parkes St 4:07pm Ashbury Milton St, near Palace St 4:06pm
Ermington Kissing Point Rd, at William St 4:09pm Canterbury King St, at Canterbury Racecourse 4:08pm
Dundas Kissing Point Rd, at Bennetts Rd 4:12pm Canterbury Canterbury Station, Stand C 4:10pm
Dundas Valley Stewart St, at Lottie Stewart Hospital | 4:16pm Demkees] Clameron Ave, at Larkhall Ave 4:18pm
Dundas Valley Marsden Rd, opp Brush Park 4:17pm Clemton Park | William St, at shops 4:95pm
Carlingford Terry Rd, at Marsden Rd 4:20pm
Carlingford

Dundas

Ermington
Dundas Valley

STRATHFIELD
Wentworth
Point

ROUTE 7

Croydon Ashbury
Newi Park
ewington
3 A Canterbury
= 3 ROUTE 8
a 2. Earlwood
m

alowag

STRATHFIELD




ABN 99 000 020 762 T 6129752 9444 www.meriden.nsw.edu.au
3 Margaret Street Strathfield 2135 Australia F 6129752 9400 Meriden School
PO Box 78 Strathfield NSW 2135 Australia E enquiries@meriden.nsw.edu.au CRICOS No. 02318F August 2023



